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Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether a coal sector rehabilitation project was prepared;

(b) if so, the total amount estimated to be incurred on this project and earmarked for the year 2000-2001 in each state, mine-wise;

(c) the details of amount likely to be received from each of the financial institutions in this regard;

(d) the estimated production capacity of the coal after implementation of the said project; and

(e) the extent to which this estimate is more from the present coal production capacity?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COAL (SHRI T.N.SHANMUGAM)

(a): The C oal Sector Rehabilitation Project (C SRP) was designed t o make C oal India Limited(CIL) commercially viable, self-sustaining and increase coal production for meeting the future demand of the country.

(b): The total investment in the project was estimated US$ 1.695 billion, out of which US $ 1.03 billion was to be co-financed by the World Bank(IBRD) and the Japan Bank for International Co-operation on 50:50 ratio. The balance amount was to be financed by the subsidiaries of Coal India Limited i.e. CCL,MCL,WCL,SECL and NCL .

The details of amount earmarked for the CSRP project State-wise and company-wise for the year 2000-01 are given at Annexure.

(c): The details of the amounts to be received from each of the financial institutions for the Coal Sector Rehabilitation Project (CSRP) is as under:

      (Amount in millions)

 IBRD loan          US$   515.00
 JBIC                     US$   515.00
 CIL                               US$   665.60

 Total                  US$  1695.60

However, after examining in its entirety CIL felt that balance of convenience lies in agreed cancellation of the balance uncommitted facility of the World Bank and Japan Bank for International Co-operation (JBIC) loan and further appropriate steps have been initiated in this regard because CIL would like to complete the project from its own resources and from loans on the strength o f i ts balance sheet.

(d): After implementation o f the project, the estimated production capacity o f the mines covered is designed to be 110.49 million tonnes.

(e): During the year 1999-2000, the sub-projects have achieved the production of 105.92 million tonnes of coal. Therefore, the additional estimated production under CSRP for 2000-2001 will be 4.57 million tonnes.

ANNEXURE

Annexure referred to in the reply part (b) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.2596 for answer on 08.08.2000 .

Estimated investment in Coal sector Rehabilitation Project (Amount in Rs. Crores)


 Company State   Project   Estimated total investment
 CCL  Bihar
(i)   Parej  East OCP     25.00
  Bihar
(ii)  K.D.Hesalong OCP   77.99
  Bihar
(iii) Rajrappa OCP     62.74

     Sub-total   165.73

 WCL Maharashtra
(i)   Niljai OCP      53.64
  Maharashtra
(ii)  Sasti OCP       26.00
  Maharashtra
(iii) Umrer OCP       31.00
  Maharashtra
(iv)  Durgapur OCP      16.00
  Maharashtra
(v)   Padampur OCP      21.00

     Sub-total          147.64

 SECL Madhya
(i)   Dipka          127.29
  Pradesh
  Madhya
(ii)  DhanpuriOCP                10.98
  Pradesh
  Madhya
(iii) Kusmunda OCP      48.26
  Pradesh
  Madhya
(iv)  Manikpur OCP      19.22
  Pradesh
  Madhya
(v)  Gevra OCP        90.34
  Pradesh

      Sub-total 296.09

 NCL Madhya
(i) Dhudhichua & OCP   153.56
  Pradesh
  Uttar Pradesh
(ii)  Nighai OCP    427.19
  Madhya
  Pradesh
  Madhya
(iii) Jayant OCP      98.18
  Pradesh
  Madhya
(iv)   Jhingurda OCP     31.66
  Pradesh
  Uttar Pradesh
(v)  Bina OCP         22.86

      Sub-total  733.45

 MCL Orissa
(i)   Ananta OCP      32.23
  Orissa
(ii)  Bharatpur OCP              34.05
  Orissa
(iii) Lakhanpur OCP      19.32
  Orissa
(iv) Samleswari OCP 26.80
  Orissa
(v)   Belpahar OCP     12.64


  Orissa
(vi)  Jagannath OCP     34.10

      Sub-total    159.14
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